

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7069/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/07/2004 in WP No. 25053/2004  
of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. NIRMALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 22/08/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Sood, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

No. 1

Ms. Kiran Suri,Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Buttan, Adv.

Mr. Mali Santosh, Adv.

No. 2

Mr. S.K. Misra, Adv.

Mr. Anuj Rajput, Adv.

Mr. K.V. Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is allowed to file vakalatnama/appe  
arance on  
behalf of Respondent No.2 (U.P.S.C.).

In the meantime, rejoinder affidavit may be filed.  
Place the  
matter thereupon.

[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master

[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master