

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7069/2005

(From the judgment and order dated 26/07/2004 in WP No. 25053/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.S. NIRMALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 7070 of 2005

(With appln. for c/delay in filing SLP and with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 24/03/2006 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Harish Chandra, Sr. Adv.

In 7069/2005

Mr. Manish Tewari, Adv.

& rr in 7070/2005

Mr. Vivek Sood, Adv.

Ms. Pareena Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Amit Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.

In 7070/2005

Mr. S.K. Misra, Sr. Adv.

& rr in 7069/2005 Mr. Anuj Rajput, Adv.

Mr.K.V.Mohan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Original record shall be requisitioned.

[Charanjeet Kaur]

[Om Prakash]

Court Master

Court Master