

ITEM NO.119

COURT NO.9

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1803 OF 2006

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

K.S. NIRMALA DEVI

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1804 of 2006
(With office report)

Date: 24/02/2011 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.
Ms. Rashmi Malhotra, Adv.
Mr. Shalinder Saini, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Mahra, Adv.
Mr. V.K. Verma, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.
Mrs. Binu Tamta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kiran Suri, Adv.
Mr. Vijay Verma, Adv.
Mr. S.J. Amith, Adv.
Ms. Aparna Mattoo, Adv.
Mr. K.V.Mohan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Stand over for one week.

(NIDHI CHUGH)
Sr.P.A.

(RENUKA SADANA)
Court Master